use contract sales revenue and commission, net (0.4)

(1.2)

$12.4

$0.30

$1.29

45.4

5

Results of Operations
(adjusted to include rental home activity)

(In $US millions, except per share data, unaudited)

Community base rental income

Rental home income

Resort base rental income

Right-to-use annual payments

Right-to-use contracts current period, gross

Utility and other income

Property operating revenues

Property operating, maintenance, and real estate taxes

Rental home operating and maintenance

Sales and marketing, gross

Property operating expenses

Income from property operations

Property management and general and administrative

Other income and expenses

Financing costs and other

Funds from operations (FFO), as adjusted

Depreciation on rental homes

FFO, as originally reported

FFO per fully diluted common share, as originally reported

FFO per fully diluted common share, as adjusted

Weighted average shares outstanding- fully diluted

1) For a reconciliation of FFO to net income as originally reported, see
our previously filed annual reports on Form 10-K and quarterly

5

Results of Operations – 2010 (1)

(adjusted to include rental home activity)

2010

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Full year

$64.4 $64.6 $65.0 $65.3 $259.3

1.1 1.1 1.2 1.6 5.0

36.9 28.5 36.0 28.0 129.4

12.2 12.9 12.6 12.2 49.9

4.9 5.7 4.6 4.3 19.5

12.9 11.9 12.5 11.1 48.4

132.4 124.7 131.9 122.5 511.5

(51.8) (55.3) (59.4) (51.3) (217.8)

(0.7) (0.9) (0.6) (0.9) (3.1)

(3.3) (3.6) (3.1) (2.7) (12.7)

(55.8) (59.8) (63.1) (54.9) (233.6)

76.6 64.9 68.8 67.6 277.9

(14.4) (13.3) (14.2) (13.3) (55.2)

3.7 3.1 5.3 (1.5) 10.6

(27.8) (27.0) (26.5) (26.0) (107.3)

38.1 27.7 33.4 26.8 126.0

(0.7) (0.6) (0.7) (0.8) (2.8)

$37.4 $27.1 $32.7 $26.0 $123.2

FFO per fully diluted common share, as originally reported $1.05 $0.76 $0.92 $0.73 $3.47

$1.07 $0.78 $0.94 $0.75 $3.55

35.5 35.5 35.5 35.6 35.5

see net income available to common shares for the applicable periods in
reports on Form 10-Q for such periods.

6

Results of Operations
(adjusted to include rental home activity)

(In $US millions, except per share data, unaudited)

Community base rental income

Rental home income

Resort base rental income

Right-to-use annual payments

Right-to-use contracts current period, gross

Utility and other income

Property operating revenues

Property operating, maintenance, and real estate taxes

Rental home operating and maintenance

Sales and marketing, gross

Property operating expenses

Income from property operations

Property management and general and administrative

Other income and expenses

Financing costs and other

Funds from operations (FFO), as adjusted

Depreciation on rental homes

FFO as originally reported

FFO per fully diluted common share, as originally reported

FFO per fully diluted common share, as adjusted

Weighted average shares outstanding – fully diluted

1) For a reconciliation of FFO to net income as originally reported, see
our previously filed annual reports on Form 10-K and quarterly

6

Results of Operations – 2011 (1)

(adjusted to include rental home activity)

2011

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Full year

$66.2 $66.4 $87.1 $99.2 $318.9

1.4 1.5 2.3 2.8 8.0

36.5 29.3 36.1 28.6 130.5

12.0 12.6 12.4 12.1 49.1

3.9 4.9 4.4 4.7 17.9

13.1 12.5 14.5 13.7 53.8

133.1 127.2 156.8 161.1 578.2

(52.4) (55.9) (66.8) (63.3) (238.4)

(0.8) (0.8) (1.4) (1.9) (4.9)

(2.3) (3.1) (3.0) (2.8) (11.2)

(55.5) (59.8) (71.2) (68.0) (254.5)

77.6 67.4 85.6 93.1 323.7

(14.1) (16.3) (30.8) (16.2) (77.4)

3.4 2.6 8.3 2.7 17.0

(25.4) (25.5) (30.1) (34.8) (115.8)

41.5 28.2 33.0 44.8 147.5

(0.9) (0.9) (1.2) (1.3) (4.3)

$40.6 $27.3 $31.8 $43.5 $143.2

FFO per fully diluted common share, as originally reported $1.14 $0.73 $0.73 $0.96 $3.55

$1.17 $0.76 $0.76 $0.99 $3.66

35.6 37.3 43.6 45.3 40.3

see net income available to common shares for the applicable periods in
reports on Form 10-Q for such periods.

7

Consolidated Income from Property Operations

1) See April 16, 2012 ELS press release for a complete Consolidated
in property operating revenues and property operating expenses
Operations.

2) See manufactured home site figures and occupancy averages table
3) See resort base rental income table above.

(In $US millions, except home site and occupancy figures)